

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24235/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in LPA No. 68/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

B.S.N.L.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Jasvinder Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, learned advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

Affidavit in reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks' thereafter.

List immediately after six weeks.

Contempt proceedings, if any, are stayed in the meantime.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master