

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24235/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in LPA No. 68/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

B.S.N.L.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the name of Union of India and with office report)

Date: 29/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
( IN CHAMBERS )

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms.Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr.Vishal Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for deletion of the name of respondent No.7 is allowed at the  
risk of the petitioners.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master