

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24235/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in LPA No. 68/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

B.S.N.L.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to file rejoinder affidavit. From the record, we find that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 6 was filed as far back as on 18th November, 2008. In fact on 17th October, 2008, the petitioner was granted two weeks' to file rejoinder affidavit. Accordingly, prayer for grant of time to file rejoinder affidavit is declined.

List for final disposal.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master