

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24235/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in LPA No.
68/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

B.S.N.L.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
rr 1 to 6 Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that the respondents shall not claim any back wages, if they are reinstated in terms of the impugned judgments. She, however, prays that the respondents should not be deprived of other service benefits. In view of the statement of learned counsel appearing for the respondents, we dispose of the Special Leave Petition with the direction that the respondents shall be reinstated within four weeks from today. However, except for the benefit of continuity in service for the purposes of pension, they will not be entitled to any other relief.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master